Special Warrant)eed 2003 NOV 14 PM 1: 42 EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE APN: 005-340-32 FILE NO. RECORDED REQUESTEY AND MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO: 183179 Brian Palkowski P.O. Box 189 Martinez, CA 94553 SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE Grantor: Thaddeus Faeth Of: 4515 South Dura Drive #2113, Las Vegas, NV 89147 Hereby **CONVEYS** to: Grantee: Brian Palkcki Of: P.O. Box 189, Mnez, CA 94553 FOR THE SUM OF N DOLLARS AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the following describeract of land within Eureka County, State of Nevada, to wit: TOWNSHIP 30 NOH, RANGE 50 EAST, M.D.B.& M. Section 33: NortheaQuarter (NE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) Reserving, the right d title, to 50% of remaining, gas, coal, oil, and minerals of every kind. Together with all appurtnces there unto belonging. This deed is hereby made expressly subject to all existing recorded restricts, exceptions, encumbrances, reservations, easements, rights-of-way, conditions, claims, stipuons set forth in the Contract for Deed, obligations, liabilities, and restrictions, including statutes and or laws of municipal, county or other governmental authorities applicable to and enforceable against the ruses described herein. Grantor will only warrane right and title to the above described property unto the said Grantee against the claims of those persulaiming by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise. WITNESS THE HANDE SAID GRANTOR THIS Thaddeus G. Faeth STATE OF NADA COUNTY OF CKK JUN On the 10 2003, personally appeared Thaddeus G. Faeth, the signer of the within instrument, wholy acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark JOUNG MI JIN appointment Expires Jan. 11, 2006 Jack

Notary Pub

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VAL

		•
1. Assessor Parcel Nur		\wedge
a) <u>005-34</u> 0	- 3	
b)		\ \
c)		\ \
d)		
2. Type of Property:	•	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 183/79
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book 369 Page: 153
e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: U - 14-03
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other		12.12.13
3. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce opperty	s 4940.00
Deed in Lieu of Forecic	sure y (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 4940.00
Real Property Trans	fer Toue	\$ 19.50
	/	
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exe	empticer NRS 375.090, Section	n \
b. Explain Reason		
5. Partial Interest: Perc	entaceing transferred: 16	00 %
The undersigned de	eclarand acknowledges, un-	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS.375.060
and NRS 375.110, that th	e infration provided is corre	ect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documental	tion riled upon to substantia	ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
disallowance of any claim	ned emption, or other determ	nination of additional tax due, may result in a
penalty of 10% of the tax	due s interest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller
shall be jointly and severa	ally lie for any additional am	nount owed.
	/	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Signature /	\wedge	Capacity Seller
	<u> </u>	
Signature Bush	Halma	Capacity Kuyer
		_ / / /
SELLER (GRANTO	OR) IORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(DECUIDED)		
Print Name: Load	eu-aeth	(REQUIRED)
Address: 4515 S	eu, de l'a	Print Name: Grian Palkowski
	Dungo Dr # 3113	Address: PO Box 189
	7: 10147	City: MARTINEZ
State: NU	Zip: ₹ 9/ ₹7	State: (A. Zip: 94553
COMPANYIDEDSON DE	OUDIC PECOPONIC (muland Manakan Danasa Luc
	WUDING RECURDING (FEC	quired if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		-
City:	State:	Zip:

A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)